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Question: With regards to Proposal Criteria No. 3. A-E, are you expecting all the 

requested information to fit “in two pages or less”? 

Answer: We are looking for a two-page narrative to answer our questions about 

your firm.  Feel free to add cutsheets, pictures, use black and white or colored 

pictures.  We prefer 8.5 x 11 sized proposals but this is not a requirement. 

 

 

 

Question: Please clarify if LEED Documentation/ LEED Energy Modeling will be part of 

the scope and there for should be accounted for in the fee proposal? 

Answer: Neither the structural or MEP engineers will be asked to perform LEED 

documentation or energy modeling.  The engineering team may be asked to provide 

information or coordination if the development team decides to participate in LEED 

certification or needs energy modeling. 

 

 

 


